
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

DEPARTMENT FOR PROMOTION OF INDUSTRY AND INTERNAL TRADE


LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3961.
TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, THE  18TH  MARCH, 2020.


FDI IN ALL SECTORS


3961.  DR. (PROF.) KIRIT PREMJIBHAI SOLANKI:


Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

                             वाणिज्य एव ंउद्योग मतं्री

(a) the details of the Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) inflows received into manufacturing, services and primary sectors respectively, in each of the years from 2000 to 2019;


(b) whether the FDI inflows in the primary and manufacturing sectors are low as compared to the services sector and if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the details of FDI inflow into the manufacturing sector in the States of Gujarat

and Bihar?


ANSWER

वाणिज्य एव ंउद्योग मंत्री (श्री पीयषू गोयल)

THE MINISTER OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRI  PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a)&(b): The details of the Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) inflows received into manufacturing, services and primary sectors are not centrally maintained. However, the sector-wise details of FDI received through equity inflow in the country in each of the financial years from April, 2000 to December, 2019 of the sectors classified in FDI Database maintained by this department is at Annexure-I.


(c): The state-wise details of FDI inflow into the manufacturing sector are not centrally maintained. However, the state-wise details of FDI received through equity inflow are maintained w.e.f. October, 2019 by this department. Accordingly, the details of FDI Equity inflow received in the States of Gujarat and Bihar from October, 2019 to December, 2019 is at Annexure-II.


********

.


ANNEXURE-I

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF THE LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3961 FOR ANSWER ON 18TH MARCH, 2020,

STATEMENT ON FINANCIAL YEAR WISE FDI EQUITY INFLOWS

FROM APRIL 2000 TO MARCH 2010

Sl
No

Sector 2000-01
Apr-Mar

2001-02
Apr-Mar

2002-03
Apr-Mar

2003-04
Apr-Mar

2004-05
Apr-Mar

2005-06
Apr-Mar

2006-07
Apr-Mar

2007-08
Apr-Mar

2008-09
Apr-Mar

2009-10
Apr-Mar

Total

    FDI
in US$
million

FDI
in US$
million

FDI
in US$
million

FDI
in US$
million

FDI
in US$
million

FDI
in US$
million

FDI
in US$
million

FDI
in US$
million

FDI
in US$
million

FDI
in US$
million


1 METALLURGICAL
INDUSTRIES

22.69 14.14 36.61 8.11 200.38 149.13 169.94 1,175.75 959.94 419.88 3,156.56

2 MINING 1.32 6.52 10.06 23.48 9.92 7.40 6.62 444.36 34.16 174.40 718.24

3 POWER 89.42 757.44 59.11 27.09 43.37 72.69 157.15 988.68 907.66 1,271.79 4,374.40

4 NON-
CONVENTIONAL
ENERGY

0.00 0.00 1.70 4.14 1.27 1.35 2.44 58.82 125.88 622.52 818.13

5 COAL PRODUCTION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 9.14 1.30 14.08 0.22 0.00 24.78

6 PETROLEUM &
NATURAL GAS

9.35 211.07 56.78 80.64 102.78 12.09 87.71 1,405.04 349.29 265.53 2,580.27

7 BOILERS AND
STEAM
GENERATING
PLANTS

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.54 0.00 3.31 1.51 0.00 3.96 9.35

8 PRIME MOVER
(OTHER THAN
ELECTRICAL
GENERATORS)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.66 0.74 25.57 40.53 74.88 39.50 183.89

9 ELECTRICAL
EQUIPMENTS

79.76 65.76 34.71 73.20 97.40 39.50 76.85 653.74 417.35 728.27 2,266.54

10 COMPUTER
SOFTWARE &
HARDWARE

228.39 419.39 314.24 368.32 527.90 1,359.97 2,613.33 1,382.25 1,543.34 871.86 9,628.99

11 ELECTRONICS 8.34 12.47 295.88 82.31 88.10 40.91 42.14 136.03 147.51 52.14 905.85

12 TELECOMMUNICATI
ONS

177.69 873.23 191.60 86.49 118.33 617.98 476.51 1,260.70 2,548.63 2,539.26 8,890.44

13 INFORMATION &
BROADCASTING
(INCLUDING PRINT
MEDIA)

81.50 4.54 36.50 13.72 9.85 55.93 75.70 288.49 735.04 490.83 1,792.09

14 AUTOMOBILE
INDUSTRY

195.33 235.76 419.96 119.09 121.97 139.93 260.72 656.10 1,150.03 1,236.29 4,535.17

15 AIR TRANSPORT
(INCLUDING AIR
FREIGHT)

0.00 0.00 3.80 0.94 4.11 10.27 62.29 99.08 61.37 23.71 265.58

16 SEA TRANSPORT 2.41 19.81 29.32 21.95 36.95 53.63 72.52 128.36 50.21 284.85 700.01

17 PORTS 0.00 15.48 2.03 116.36 13.04 0.50 0.00 918.18 493.15 65.41 1,624.16

18 RAILWAY RELATED
COMPONENTS

0.00 0.00 0.56 2.95 10.75 22.62 25.82 12.41 18.01 34.43 127.54

19 INDUSTRIAL
MACHINERY

5.48 32.04 19.40 3.18 8.89 42.80 25.96 119.57 110.54 341.88 709.73

20 MACHINE TOOLS 1.42 4.31 14.17 54.51 11.04 23.00 37.28 56.87 45.66 133.83 382.09

21 AGRICULTURAL
MACHINERY

3.64 1.04 13.48 47.54 0.00 92.71 25.19 6.72 5.57 1.88 197.76

22 EARTH-MOVING
MACHINERY

0.00 0.11 13.77 0.01 0.10 50.87 0.99 67.94 2.27 15.62 151.68

23 MISCELLANEOUS
MECHANICAL &
ENGINEERING
INDUSTRIES

44.50 61.40 45.07 22.73 12.83 51.22 84.44 211.15 142.31 149.59 825.25

24 COMMERCIAL,
OFFICE &
HOUSEHOLD
EQUIPMENTS

12.20 4.87 2.33 10.41 14.13 25.54 5.42 9.83 12.63 78.98 176.34

25 MEDICAL AND
SURGICAL
APPLIANCES

5.42 42.35 21.63 1.97 5.35 1.52 13.43 13.17 75.42 167.35 347.61

26 INDUSTRIAL
INSTRUMENTS

1.01 5.07 1.31 0.30 1.08 0.38 0.00 2.23 17.48 7.61 36.47

27 SCIENTIFIC
INSTRUMENTS

8.07 2.33 0.19 0.02 0.03 0.10 0.07 0.00 0.83 0.00 11.64

28 MATHEMATICAL,SU
RVEYING AND
DRAWING
INSTRUMENTS

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.27 0.00 0.00 1.27

29 FERTILIZERS 0.00 0.00 16.38 21.58 13.46 4.24 5.01 1.95 133.75 8.20 204.57

30 CHEMICALS (OTHER
THAN FERTILIZERS)

111.14 87.23 128.12 20.24 69.39 387.72 138.85 233.70 651.22 365.94 2,193.55

31 PHOTOGRAPHIC
RAW FILM AND
PAPER

0.00 0.00 0.60 0.24 6.16 0.00 2.81 54.86 1.05 0.00 65.73

32 DYE-STUFFS 1.05 0.18 0.00 0.43 1.18 0.00 0.00 5.51 1.17 4.02 13.54

33 DRUGS &
PHARMACEUTICALS

35.94 77.94 40.07 108.91 293.36 172.44 224.20 340.35 4,246.76 213.08 5,753.05

34 TEXTILES
(INCLUDING
DYED,PRINTED)

2.06 5.28 54.18 9.34 43.04 94.33 126.90 185.40 157.52 150.27 828.32

35 PAPER AND PULP
(INCLUDING PAPER
PRODUCTS)

60.04 16.70 7.36 7.15 2.70 27.38 5.08 31.24 272.51 16.42 446.57

36 SUGAR 0.00 0.00 3.97 0.00 2.94 3.00 9.85 10.07 5.01 0.10 34.94

37 FERMENTATION
INDUSTRIES

16.02 11.04 8.07 1.70 139.00 169.83 27.58 270.05 144.70 112.02 900.01

38 FOOD PROCESSING
INDUSTRIES

45.75 219.39 36.88 109.22 43.98 41.74 102.00 70.17 102.71 278.89 1,050.73

39 VEGETABLE OILS
AND VANASPATI

0.00 0.00 0.00 1.69 9.09 12.31 16.22 1.53 42.88 69.74 153.46

40 SOAPS, COSMETICS
& TOILET
PREPARATIONS

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.89 87.42 6.04 6.38 22.03 24.58 147.35


41 RUBBER GOODS 0.10 46.39 16.42 6.37 40.06 34.09 18.75 15.12 84.88 24.12 286.30

42 LEATHER,LEATHER
GOODS AND
PICKERS

9.75 0.20 0.01 7.55 0.44 1.11 8.26 7.46 3.32 5.06 43.17

43 GLUE AND GELATIN 0.00 0.94 5.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.28 0.00 0.27 8.71

44 GLASS 33.87 8.37 44.98 5.24 8.36 0.81 1.43 11.04 23.16 2.83 140.10

45 CERAMICS 4.03 0.78 0.21 1.47 26.79 5.67 122.23 115.11 198.43 7.21 481.93

46 CEMENT AND
GYPSUM
PRODUCTS

67.72 139.90 21.08 9.58 0.16 452.08 242.47 16.89 724.80 33.80 1,708.47

47 TIMBER PRODUCTS 0.00 0.05 0.04 0.11 0.07 0.33 0.00 0.39 11.27 6.54 18.80

48 DEFENCE
INDUSTRIES

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.05

49 CONSULTANCY
SERVICES

4.25 66.22 25.70 46.20 252.42 47.40 114.68 233.32 256.59 341.31 1,388.09

50 SERVICES SECTOR
(Fin.,Banking,Insuranc
e,Non
Fin/Business,Outsour
cing,R&D,Courier,Tec
h. Testing and
Analysis, Other)

71.38 187.95 296.34 271.15 456.15 548.61 4,713.78 6,986.17 6,183.49 4,174.53 23,889.55

51 HOSPITAL &
DIAGNOSTIC
CENTRES

0.00 6.93 29.13 24.08 26.19 32.53 38.14 241.76 239.71 135.57 774.04

52 EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.19 1.97 3.16 41.81 43.59 214.52 63.35 368.59

53 HOTEL & TOURISM 13.20 32.12 33.75 49.36 37.01 71.78 195.66 421.47 463.92 753.02 2,071.29

54 TRADING 11.49 43.27 38.13 31.12 14.22 28.93 114.65 345.02 643.64 737.95 2,008.41

55 RETAIL TRADING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.27 0.09 13.73 15.09

56 AGRICULTURE
SERVICES

17.52 14.06 11.01 0.59 3.83 9.08 12.53 58.13 5.35 1,222.22 1,354.31

57 DIAMOND,GOLD
ORNAMENTS

18.83 0.36 1.30 1.96 8.58 15.52 61.97 59.15 83.50 31.08 282.27

58 TEA AND COFFEE
(PROCESSING &
WAREHOUSING
COFFEE & RUBBER)

20.23 0.14 0.00 0.32 0.01 1.43 6.20 18.94 37.08 8.15 92.50

59 PRINTING OF
BOOKS (INCLUDING
LITHO PRINTING
INDUSTRY)

0.00 0.00 6.30 0.00 0.06 9.90 20.04 35.54 31.61 70.51 173.95

60 COIR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.47 0.59 0.04 0.01 0.00 0.25 1.37

61 CONSTRUCTION
(INFRASTRUCTURE)
ACTIVITIES

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.93 64.06 182.92 172.70 324.56 745.17

62 CONSTRUCTION
DEVELOPMENT:
Townships, housing,
built-up infrastructure
and construction-
development projects

24.33 51.75 36.10 47.04 152.06 228.71 1,392.95 3,887.33 4,657.51 5,466.13 15,943.90

63 MISCELLANEOUS
INDUSTRIES

832.07 221.37 218.76 235.48 121.83 164.76 304.87 528.42 1,549.70 1,147.56 5,324.81

  Grand Total 2,378.68 4,027.69 2,704.34 2,187.85 3,218.69 5,539.72 12,491.77 24,575.43 31,395.97 25,834.41 114,354.54


STATEMENT ON FINANCIAL YEAR WISE FDI EQUITY INFLOWS
FROM APRIL 2010 TO DECEMBER 2019

Sl
No

Sector 2010-11
Apr-Mar

2011-12
Apr-Mar

2012-13
Apr-Mar

2013-14
Apr-Mar

2014-15
Apr-Mar

2015-16
Apr-Mar

2016-17
Apr-Mar

2017-18
Apr-Mar

2018-19
Apr-Mar

2019-20
Apr-Dec

Total

    FDI
in US$
million

FDI
in US$
million

FDI
in US$
million

FDI
in US$
million

FDI
in US$
million

FDI
in US$
million

FDI
in US$
million

FDI
in US$
million

FDI
in US$
million

FDI
in US$
million


1 METALLURGICAL
INDUSTRIES

1,098.14 1,786.14 1,466.23 567.63 359.34 456.31 1,440.18 371.76 598.84 157.17 8,301.74

2 MINING 79.51 142.65 57.89 12.73 684.39 520.67 55.75 36.41 223.58 123.64 1,937.24

3 POWER 1,271.77 1,652.38 535.68 1,066.08 707.04 868.80 1,112.98 1,621.00 1,105.64 337.19 10,278.56

4 NON-
CONVENTIONAL
ENERGY

214.40 452.17 1,106.52 414.25 615.95 776.51 783.57 1,204.46 1,446.16 1,268.64 8,282.63

5 COAL
PRODUCTION

0.00 0.00 0.00 2.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.96

6 PETROLEUM &
NATURAL GAS

556.43 2,029.98 214.80 112.23 1,079.02 103.02 180.40 24.18 138.43 59.15 4,497.66

7 BOILERS AND
STEAM
GENERATING
PLANTS

0.63 31.79 20.05 0.17 1.33 77.91 53.91 68.13 0.01 0.08 254.01

8 PRIME MOVER
(OTHER THAN
ELECTRICAL
GENERATORS)

166.44 313.75 184.60 212.78 230.70 159.13 286.88 159.06 244.92 65.28 2,023.53

9 ELECTRICAL
EQUIPMENTS

153.90 566.39 195.87 134.31 574.83 444.88 2,230.69 488.72 976.50 474.34 6,240.43

10 COMPUTER
SOFTWARE &
HARDWARE

779.81 796.35 485.96 1,126.27 2,296.04 5,904.36 3,651.71 6,153.20 6,415.21 6,349.06 33,957.96

11 ELECTRONICS 59.72 194.41 38.24 132.58 96.84 208.39 83.97 196.87 451.88 219.94 1,682.84

12 TELECOMMUNICA
TIONS

1,664.50 1,997.24 303.87 1,306.95 2,894.94 1,324.40 5,563.69 6,211.84 2,667.91 4,290.55 28,225.91

13 INFORMATION &
BROADCASTING
(INCLUDING PRINT
MEDIA)

412.11 675.96 404.04 428.52 254.96 1,009.34 1,516.68 638.67 1,252.36 328.65 6,921.29

14 AUTOMOBILE
INDUSTRY

1,299.41 922.99 1,537.28 1,517.28 2,725.64 2,526.82 1,609.32 2,089.53 2,623.22 2,506.15 19,357.63

15 AIR TRANSPORT
(INCLUDING AIR
FREIGHT)

136.60 31.22 15.89 45.95 74.56 361.25 83.40 628.53 190.64 191.80 1,759.84

16 SEA TRANSPORT 300.51 129.36 64.62 20.49 333.22 429.30 735.06 1,051.49 279.25 190.98 3,534.26

17 PORTS 10.92 0.00 0.00 0.31 1.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.14

18 RAILWAY
RELATED
COMPONENTS

70.66 42.27 29.85 236.93 129.73 73.99 87.57 98.54 72.19 101.65 943.39

19 INDUSTRIAL
MACHINERY

467.92 620.66 503.83 477.38 716.79 568.26 329.30 462.82 338.18 373.41 4,858.55

20 MACHINE TOOLS 11.63 127.87 101.39 64.52 24.06 126.38 23.89 45.16 44.93 26.89 596.74


21 AGRICULTURAL
MACHINERY

0.49 2.77 95.41 48.78 72.35 16.44 15.19 17.20 5.78 86.74 361.14

22 EARTH-MOVING
MACHINERY

1.77 16.40 5.10 34.44 30.11 97.66 52.23 29.18 34.16 10.56 311.60

23 MISCELLANEOUS
MECHANICAL &
ENGINEERING
INDUSTRIES

108.67 1,295.34 89.45 288.13 186.69 274.57 245.24 106.42 162.67 49.11 2,806.29

24 COMMERCIAL,
OFFICE &
HOUSEHOLD
EQUIPMENTS

25.12 29.04 24.33 21.13 33.39 36.68 7.44 20.97 11.78 2.34 212.23

25 MEDICAL AND
SURGICAL
APPLIANCES

32.22 141.61 83.02 173.48 145.93 173.26 479.71 87.23 156.72 60.68 1,533.86

26 INDUSTRIAL
INSTRUMENTS

25.48 3.99 0.58 0.53 0.85 7.42 0.80 2.28 1.62 8.19 51.76

27 SCIENTIFIC
INSTRUMENTS

2.49 7.08 73.28 45.08 32.34 6.36 76.66 5.53 3.15 16.53 268.50

28 MATHEMATICAL,S
URVEYING AND
DRAWING
INSTRUMENTS

0.00 0.00 6.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.71

29 FERTILIZERS 18.18 32.60 42.55 20.65 225.32 20.93 0.89 26.68 86.73 8.78 483.30

30 CHEMICALS
(OTHER THAN
FERTILIZERS)

2,354.40 4,040.71 292.16 786.76 762.76 1,469.95 1,392.80 1,307.90 1,980.99 859.97 15,248.39

31 PHOTOGRAPHIC
RAW FILM AND
PAPER

0.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.56

32 DYE-STUFFS 5.37 0.58 0.00 0.00 54.89 3.32 10.70 0.00 1.52 2.80 79.18

33 DRUGS &
PHARMACEUTICA
LS

209.38 3,232.28 1,123.46 1,279.34 1,497.74 754.26 857.39 1,009.96 265.97 413.74 10,643.52

34 TEXTILES
(INCLUDING
DYED,PRINTED)

129.65 164.19 103.89 198.86 197.42 230.13 618.95 454.45 198.14 288.20 2,583.88

35 PAPER AND PULP
(INCLUDING
PAPER
PRODUCTS)

6.53 407.35 5.09 26.86 116.21 85.21 197.61 71.17 38.00 49.03 1,003.06

36 SUGAR 0.17 4.44 12.26 3.08 27.77 105.85 15.92 7.90 1.10 0.39 178.89

37 FERMENTATION
INDUSTRIES

57.71 69.70 107.21 814.58 225.38 202.36 110.86 38.48 149.49 119.19 1,894.96

38 FOOD
PROCESSING
INDUSTRIES

188.67 170.21 401.46 3,982.89 515.86 505.88 727.22 904.90 628.24 704.95 8,730.27

39 VEGETABLE OILS
AND VANASPATI

58.07 65.02 108.39 21.55 148.34 34.22 108.45 85.12 116.22 79.14 824.52

40 SOAPS,
COSMETICS &
TOILET
PREPARATIONS

102.90 222.08 160.07 108.44 177.22 193.26 92.60 137.03 154.09 94.49 1,442.18

41 RUBBER GOODS 17.21 187.37 642.18 370.54 284.51 296.15 262.76 392.21 197.64 65.88 2,716.44

42 LEATHER,LEATHE
R GOODS AND
PICKERS

9.26 8.30 46.70 6.14 34.21 17.13 2.30 22.00 4.52 6.69 157.25

43 GLUE AND
GELATIN

0.01 5.84 0.00 0.97 21.44 0.82 90.60 3.76 13.29 2.20 138.93

44 GLASS 7.60 32.22 209.16 43.09 41.82 25.78 51.69 70.92 35.59 22.08 539.94

45 CERAMICS 12.00 9.87 4.33 150.09 35.29 51.21 15.40 50.12 58.09 2.61 389.01

46 CEMENT AND
GYPSUM
PRODUCTS

637.68 267.90 12.38 254.01 208.99 19.69 2,130.10 19.44 17.61 4.43 3,572.23

47 TIMBER
PRODUCTS

1.58 29.60 29.17 6.16 8.97 53.17 10.23 9.91 7.75 7.04 163.59

48 DEFENCE
INDUSTRIES

0.00 3.66 0.41 0.82 0.08 0.10 0.00 0.01 2.18 1.51 8.77

49 CONSULTANCY
SERVICES

274.84 289.89 142.32 285.85 458.13 517.47 261.14 759.67 410.61 622.46 4,022.38

50 SERVICES
SECTOR
(Fin.,Banking,Insura
nce,Non
Fin/Business,Outso
urcing,R&D,Courier,
Tech. Testing and
Analysis, Other)

3,296.09 5,215.98 4,832.98 2,225.10 3,250.03 6,889.46 8,684.07 6,708.58 9,157.54 6,521.41 56,781.24

51 HOSPITAL &
DIAGNOSTIC
CENTRES

256.00 310.43 256.86 684.58 567.85 742.35 747.38 708.09 1,044.61 533.25 5,851.40

52 EDUCATION 37.94 105.62 172.20 262.09 78.86 230.78 160.12 285.75 776.73 526.38 2,636.46

53 HOTEL & TOURISM 308.05 992.86 3,259.05 486.38 777.01 1,332.69 916.13 1,131.97 1,075.75 2,075.01 12,354.90

54 TRADING 498.04 731.55 717.80 1,343.39 2,727.96 3,845.32 2,338.40 4,348.13 4,462.13 3,520.48 24,533.20

55 RETAIL TRADING 26.27 31.70 22.31 11.30 168.72 262.24 450.94 223.78 442.83 346.42 1,986.50

56 AGRICULTURE
SERVICES

43.90 49.02 161.47 91.01 59.95 84.65 76.43 110.19 88.07 38.95 803.63

57 DIAMOND,GOLD
ORNAMENTS

19.59 36.30 52.61 42.56 280.18 58.54 123.92 233.03 29.15 14.81 890.68

58 TEA AND COFFEE
(PROCESSING &
WAREHOUSING
COFFEE &
RUBBER)

3.12 5.32 0.27 5.86 1.43 1.12 1.60 20.02 13.64 4.74 57.12

59 PRINTING OF
BOOKS
(INCLUDING LITHO
PRINTING
INDUSTRY)

36.63 47.39 14.34 113.78 72.58 122.81 53.17 228.40 549.80 125.06 1,363.95

60 COIR 0.10 0.55 0.15 0.54 1.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.70

61 CONSTRUCTION
(INFRASTRUCTUR
E) ACTIVITIES

675.07 386.28 283.89 485.37 870.25 4,510.71 1,860.73 2,729.69 2,258.00 1,351.05 15,411.04

62 CONSTRUCTION
DEVELOPMENT:
Townships, housing,
built-up
infrastructure and
construction-
development
projects

1,663.03 3,140.78 1,332.49 1,226.05 769.14 112.55 105.14 539.57 213.15 325.67 9,427.57

63 MISCELLANEOUS
INDUSTRIES

1,475.97 813.38 229.49 468.74 765.88 668.77 296.40 398.76 441.16 731.53 6,290.06

  Grand Total 21,383.05 35,120.80 22,423.58 24,299.33 29,737.27 40,000.98 43,478.27 44,856.75 44,366.03 36,769.06 342,435.13


*********


Annexure-II


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c) OF THE LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3961 FOR ANSWER ON 18TH MARCH, 2020.

STATEMENT ON STATE-WISE FDI EQUITY INFLOWS

FROM OCTOBER 2019 TO DECEMBER 2019

Sr.No. State Name Amount of Foreign Direct Investment Inflows

(In US$ Million)

1. GUJARAT 871.53

2. BIHAR 0.09


*******

